Resolution No, 72-149

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the White Mountain Apache Tribe owns and operates the Sunrise
Ski Area, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors, Sunrise Ski Area, has submitted and
recommends approval by the Tribal Council of a general and
operating budget for the Sunrise Ski Area for the Fiscal Year
May 1, 1972 through April 30, 1973 and said budget has been

prepared and recommended in accordance with the Plan of Opera-
tion for the enterprise, and

WHEREAS, the Plan of Operation of the Sunrise Ski Area was approved
October 15, 1971,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe
that the budget for general operating expense in the amount
of $149,831.00 and Capital Expenditures amounting to $42,329,00
is hereby approved for the operation of the Sunrise Ski Area

for the Fiscal Year beginning May 1, 1972 and ending April 30,
1973. ,

The foregoing Resolution was on September 18, 1972 duly adopted by a vote
of 10 for and_ 0 against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain
Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 1
(k) of the Amended Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the
Tribe June 27, 1958 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on

May 29, 1958 pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48, stat,
984), ’

/

L
. » CC/Z/\]A S, 4{_//,/ / [/ <,;};_
Chairman of the Tribal Council

Ve : '5\ 4/1 i / e (/7 . / /./‘
P ven, Lotz o s ps /&,c‘/'//t{‘/ . //’/J ¢ e
e Secr¢tary of/the Tribal Council

: ; ~— /, B

o

Resolution No, 72-149



BUDGET
GUNRIGH 3.8 ¢ ENTERPRISE
May 1, 1972 - april 30, 1973

- SALES

o

‘Lift Tickets $ 8g8,000.00
ski pentals 33,000.00
cki School 15,000.00
restaurant 24,500.00
par ' 3,000.00
Equipment sales _ : 7,500.00
Summer rides 3,000.00
Miscellaneous 500.00

TOTAL SALES ' $174,500.00

OTHER INCOME

salary Reimbursement - 0.E.O. $ 33,088.00
0.J3.T. 7,834.00
TOTAL SALARY REIMBURSEMENT $ 40,922.00
GROSS INCOME $215,422.00
co5T OF SALES
sport shop $ 4,000.00
Reétaurant & Bar 19,250.00
OQTAL COST OF SALES 's 23,250.00

GROSS OPEFRATING INCOME $192,172.00




re

PUDGET.

GUNRTOE GRT

PR PR T

may 1, 1972 - April 30, 1973

. .. OPERATING EXPENSE

Manager

Assistant Manager

1.ift Maintenance Supervisor
Mechanic

Rrental Shop Employces
Rental Shop.Manager'

ski School Director

Lift Attendants

ski patrol

rRestaurant & Bar Employees
Secretary

Ticket Cashier #

Ticket Cashier #2

1

pookkeeper

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE

$ 12,000.00
9,600.00
9,000.00
8,400.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
4,200.00

37,756.00
1,500.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00

300.00

1,500.00

$ 96,756.00




.
(4

BUNCET -
SUNMRISE SKI ENTERPRIGHE
May 1, 1972 - April 30, 1973

L OTHER OPERNTING PXPENSE

‘Vehic le Expense

Rental Maintenance

Other Maintenance

Gas - 0il

advertising

Travel - Per Diem

Electricty

Phone

cable Splice

Propane

Insurance

Dues - Subscriptions

Office Supplies

Lift Tickets

vehicle License Fees

Ligquor License

Audit Expense

central Office Expense

Board Member Compensation
TOTAT, OTHER OPERATING LEXPENSE
TOTAT, ALL EXPLNSES |

NET PROFIT

5,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
8,400.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
850.00
750.00
11,000.00
300.00
300.00
475.00
350.00
150.00
1,000.00

5,000.00

1,000.00
$ 53,075.00

149,831.00

42,341.00



.
.

BUDGET’
SUNRISE SKI ENTERPRISE
May 1, 1972 - April 30, 1973

-~ . T CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

\Steam Cleaner $ 654,00
Skis - Rental | ' 13,000.00
Midway Station 7,000.00
Folding Tables - restaurant ‘ 4,000.00
patrol Sleds ‘ 500.00
cement - 100 yds. 850.00
Timer 325.00
Thiokocl Payment ’ 8,000.00
1972 vehicle | ' , 3,000.00
Contingencies* 5,000.00

TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES B 42,329.00

*Funds to be used for major repailr oxr capital investment subject
to approval by the roard of Directors. :



